KENT ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

ASSOCIATION 4

York, Hereford, Bristols 1, 2, 3, 4and 5
HELD ON THE 5th August 2018 at Vigo Rugby Football Club

RECORD STATUS

Results of the Kent Archery Association Championships

Judges
Tony Harris - Chair of Judges

Deb Horne
Warwick Drew
Alex Purser

Weather
Sunny and hot with a tricky breeze

Tournament Organiser
Mark Davis
to-target@archerykent.org.uk

With thanks to Vigo Rugby Football Club for their continued hospitality



Senior Gentlemen Recurve York (7)
1st Errol Barnett
2nd  Stuart Evans
3rd  Nick Baines
Mark Gornall
Steve Smith
Bradley Philpott
Jamie Vos

Senior Gentlemen Longbow York (4)
1st Cliff Gadd
2nd  Colin Hind
3rd  Neil Collins
Steve Purkiss

Master Gentlemen Compound York (1)
1st  Paul Halls

Score

986
971
966
931
893
852

627
255
201
120

1068

Hits

142
143
144
143
141
138

125
69
55
34

142

KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Golds

46
37
40
43
35
32
Did Not Shoot

22

61

Senior Gentlemen Compound York (8)
1st Carlos Bolou
2nd  Alex Taylor
3rd Oliver Bourne
Jamie Love
Jay Kevany
Justin Hazelden
Andy Woodger
Peter Harrie-Thompson

Senior Gentlemen Barebow York (5)
1st Danny Hickman
2nd  Geoff Barker
3rd  Adam Brown
Barry Friend
James Cork

Score

1220
1210
1194
1174
1144
1122
1110

900

737
613
349
305

Hits

144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144

133
125
87
81

Golds

109
102
99
78
79
72
67
35

25

11

5

4

Did Not Shoot



KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Score Hits Golds Score Hits Golds
Senior Ladies Recurve Hereford (3) Senior Ladies Compound Hereford (4)
1st  Rachel Gornall 1073 143 69 1st Hannah Brown 1240 144 119
2nd  Tania Nadarajah 1025 139 52 2nd Carla Bolou 1212 144 105
3rd  Shirley Beddoes 968 144 11 3rd  Cecille Midrouillet 1206 144 103
Katrina Mclntosh 1130 144 76
Senior Ladies Longbow Hereford (1) Senior Ladies Barebow Hereford (4)
1st  Alison Ward 422 96 10 1st  Sheila Ovenell 748 139 18
2nd Charlotte Astridge 638 126 12
3rd Diane Pople 467 95 9
Jill Harper 122 Retired
Senior Gentlemen Compound Hereford (2) Senior Gentlemen Recurve Hereford (1)
1st  Jose Bolou 1216 144 58 1st Lewis Brown 927 141 40
2nd  Deryck Leach 0 Did Not Shoot
Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2 (1) Under 14 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 3 (2)
1st  Adam Scott 532 126 14 1st  Owen Phillpott 802 138 19

2nd Luke Bayliff 321 85 6



Score

Under 12 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 4 (1)
1st  Thomas Bedwell 645

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Compound Bristol 2 (1)
1st  Ajay Scott 1282

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 2 (2)
1st  Sipahi Selim 397
2nd  Adam Bayliff 145

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 2 (3)

1st  Sophie Castle 1175
2nd  Rebecca Stevenson 943
3rd  Tanya-Jean Fuller 778

Under 12 Cadet Ladies Compound Bristol 5 (1)
1st Isabella Bruguier 1252

Under 14 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 4 (3)

1st ~ Tammy Stanton 800
2nd  Alice Friend 784
3rd  Maizy-Jay Eakins 612

Hits

113

144

99
35

143
143
108

144

132
140
118

KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Golds

22

137

94
40
21

122

23
20
17

Score

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Compound Bristol 1 (2)
1st  Jake Philpott 1114
2nd Jack Summers 0

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 1 (1)
1st Harry Stew 481

Under 14 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 3 (2)
1st Harvey Smith 363
2nd  Andrew Mead 0

Under 12 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 5 (1)
1st  Abi Dalton 0

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Compound Bristol 2 (1)
1st  Ellie Outram 1274

Under 12 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 5 (1)
1st  Mia Mcguane 835

Hits

144

105

85

144

135

Golds

67

Did Not Shoot

10

8
Did Not Shoot

Did Not Shoot

133

33



Score
Senior Gentlemen Recurve York (3)
1st  James Jackson 1033
2nd  Kevin Lambie 882
3rd  Peter Probert 812
Senior Gentlemen Barebow York (1)
1st lan Burton 529
Senior Ladies Recurve Hereford (1)
1st  Elizabeth Killingley 908

Under 14 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 3 (1)

1st  Hayden White 1041

Under 14 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 4 (1)
1st  Amelia Chumber 776

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2 (1)

1st  Henry Yuen 1041

Hits

143
144
136

119

140

143

136

143

KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Golds Score
VISITORS
Senior Gentlemen Compound York (2)
47 1st Eric Chan 1129
29 2nd Mario Mendes 1086
25

Senior Gentlemen Longbow York (3)

11 1st  Martin Bale 577
2nd Paul Gardner 234
3rd  Paul Grosvenor 49

Senior Ladies Barebow Hereford (1)
36 1st Elisa Ball 564

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 3 (1)
51 1st  Ella Perring 1104

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Compound Hereford (1)
29 1st  Aimee Davis 1140

56

Hits

143
144

113
60
15

118

144

140

Golds

79
S7

17

72

90



KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Score Hits Golds Score Hits Golds

- OVERALL
Senior Gentlemen Recurve York (10) Senior Gentlemen Compound York (10)
1st  James Jackson 1033 143 47 1st  Carlos Bolou 1220 144 109
2nd  Errol Barnett 986 142 46 2nd Alex Taylor 1210 144 102
3rd  Stuart Evans 971 143 37 3rd Oliver Bourne 1194 144 99

Nick Baines 966 144 40 Jamie Love 1174 144 78

Mark Gornall 931 143 43 Jay Kevany 1144 144 79

Steve Smith 893 141 35 Eric Chan 1129 143 79

Kevin Lambie 882 144 29 Justin Hazelden 1122 144 72

Bradley Philpott 852 138 32 Andy Woodger 1110 144 67

Peter Probert 812 136 25 Mario Mendes 1086 144 57

Jamie Vos 0 Did Not Shoot Peter Harrie-Thompson 900 144 35
Senior Gentlemen Longbow York (7) Senior Gentlemen Barebow York (6)
1st  Cliff Gadd 627 125 22 1st Danny Hickman 737 133 25
2nd  Martin Bale 577 113 17 2nd Geoff Barker 613 125 11
3rd  Colin Hind 255 69 2 3rd lan Burton 529 119 11

Paul Gardner 234 60 3 Adam Brown 349 87 5

Neil Collins 201 55 5 Barry Friend 305 81 4

Steve Purkiss 120 34 1 James Cork 0 Did Not Shoot

Paul Grosvenor 49 15



KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Score Hits Golds

Senior Ladies Recurve Hereford (4)
1st  Rachel Gornall 1073 143 69
2nd  Tania Nadarajah 1025 139 52
3rd  Shirley Beddoes 968 144 11

Elizabeth Killingley 908 140 36
Senior Ladies Longbow Hereford (1)
1st  Alison Ward 422 96 10
Master Gentlemen Compound York (1)
1st  Paul Halls 1068 142 61

Senior Gentlemen Compound Hereford (2)
1st  Jose Bolou 1216 144 58
2nd  Deryck Leach 0 Did Not Shoot

Score
Senior Ladies Compound Hereford (4)
1st  Hannah Brown 1240
2nd Carla Bolou 1212
3rd Cecille Midrouillet 1206
Katrina Mclntosh 1130
Senior Ladies Barebow Hereford (5)
1st  Sheila Ovenell 748
2nd Charlotte Astridge 638
3rd Elisa Ball 564
Diane Pople 467
Jill Harper 122
Senior Gentlemen Recurve Hereford (1)
1st  Lewis Brown 927

Master Gentlemen Compound Hereford (1)
1st Tony Summers 0

Hits

144
144
144
144

139
126
118
95

141

Golds

119
105
103
76

18

12

8

9
Retired

40

Did Not Shoot



Score

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 2 (2)
1st  Henry Yuen 1041
2nd  Adam Scott 532

Under 12 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 4 (1)
1st  Thomas Bedwell 645

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Compound Bristol 2 (1)
1st  Ajay Scott 1282

Under 16 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 2 (2)
1st  Sipahi Selim 397
2nd  Adam Bayliff 145

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 2 (3)

1st  Sophie Castle 1175
2nd  Rebecca Stevenson 943
3rd  Tanya-Jean Fuller 778

Hits

143
126

113

144

99
35

143
143
108

KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Golds

56
14

22

137

94
40
21

Score Hits

Under 14 Cadet Gentlemen Recurve Bristol 3 (3)

1st Hayden White 1041 143
2nd  Owen Phillpott 802 138
3rd Luke Bayliff 321 85

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Compound Bristol 1 (2)
1st  Jake Philpott 1114 144
2nd Jack Summers 0

Under 18 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 1 (1)
1st Harry Stew 481 105

Under 14 Cadet Gentlemen Barebow Bristol 3 (2)
1st Harvey Smith 363 85
2nd  Andrew Mead 0

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 3 (1)
1st  Ella Perring 1104 144

Golds

o1
19

67
Did Not Shoot

10

8
Did Not Shoot

72



Score

Under 12 Cadet Ladies Recurve Bristol 5 (1)
1st  Abi Dalton 0

Under 12 Cadet Ladies Compound Bristol 5 (1)
1st Isabella Bruguier 1252

Under 14 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 4 (4)

1st ~ Tammy Stanton 800
2nd  Alice Friend 784
3rd  Amelia Chumber 776

Maizy-Jay Eakins 612

Hits

144

132
140
136
118

KENT COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Golds

Did Not Shoot

122

23
20
29
17

Under 18 Cadet Ladies Compound Bristol 2 (1)
1274

1st

Under 16 Cadet Ladies Compound Hereford (1)
Aimee Davis

1st

Ellie Outram

Score

1140

Under 12 Cadet Ladies Barebow Bristol 5 (1)

1st

Mia Mcguane

835

Hits

144

140

135

Golds

133

90

33



